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FACP Additonal Load Battery Calculation & AR
‘ /232005 5 FIRE ALARM SYMBOL LEGEND 2|2
PROJECT NAME: | BARNES & KNOBLE g mE-STNUEEE_T] . NOTE: ALL SYMBOLS MAY NOT BE USED ON THIS PROJECT n
Required Standby Time: 24 | Hours =]
Required Alarm Time: 15| Minutes z & o SOUTH HILL MALL #1315 QTY | SyMBOL DESCRIPTION MANUF. & PART # MOUNTING MOUNT IN
System M““"z:g“'; r’::'l'"':;l Currelnt & o ;_: E 3500 SOUTH MERIDIAN, SPACE #800 E FACPIE [FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL EXISTING WALL — TOP @ 66" EXISTING TO REMAIN
o
[ AC Branch Current: __ 2.08 Amps_ @ 120V z E = g PUYALLUP, WA 98373 E [FPSle [FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPLY EXISTING WALL — TOP @ 66" | EXISTING TO REMAN
PMaIx;mum elgé"c OUtPuim OPERATIONS S12|g g 5| E(5 2= E [FPSTg  [FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPLY EXISTING WALL - TOP @ 66" | EXISTING TO REMAN
: . - < > a « =
e e MATRIX SEHEEE =22 2 HE 6 MM [ADDRESSABLE MONITOR MODULE NOTIFIER — FMM—1 FIELD VERIFY 4 SQ. DEEP, MOUNTED FLUSH
f= b4 (] = - [a
Regulated Load in Standby 5 ’._,'>_<__, é = )Z_ % '5 o;n' é § >"_’ g E o 6 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE NOTIFIER — FRM-1 FIELD VERIFY 4 SQ. DEEP, MOUNTED FLUSH
Numb Current Total Current s(2]2 3 =
Device Type Model of Devices (:,::2) ° ?Am;’;)ren % % § i g i i i § 3 g Ly é % 6 0D-— [DUCT DETECTOR (EXISTING) EXISTING INDICATED DUCT MONITOR CONTACTS, PROVIDE SHUTDOWN z
NONTOR HoDULE e X 0000575 = | 0.002250 HAETEHEEHEHEE = % Z12|E|e 3 (2)  |SMOKE DETECTOR (NEW) NOTIFIER — FSP—951-IV CEILING 4 SQ. DEEP W/ SINGLE GANG MUD RING, MOUNTED FLUSH b
- o - 3 (5] &= @ —
RELAY_MODULE FRM—1 6 | X| 0000230 = | __ 0001380 S|E[2[NB(Z[E|=(Z[=Z|2(2(2]2 15 (S)  [CELING MOUNT SPEAKER / STROBE SYSTEM SENSOR — SPSCRLED | CEILING 4 SQ. DEEP, MOUNTED FLUSH &
EHEEBBEBEEHEEHEEE 2
TOTAL STANDBY LOAD 0.010630 z|G5|E|EIE|IEIE|E|2|2|2[2|E]= ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION @ - oevce moress— [P ] =
Regulated Load in ALARM FIRE_ALARM_INPUT Clo[=2[=2[=2[=2[=[=2[E[E[E[E|2]|5 E EXISTING AWG AMERICAN WIRE_GAUGE 115001 OR Mo S
Number Current Total Current G WITH GUARD TWP TWISTED PAIR (L — DENOTES LOOP ) a
Device Type Model of Devices (Amps) (Amps) SMOKE DETECTORS hall Bl s e e P PENDENT MOUNT TWSP TWISTED SHIELDED PAR s or - bEIES ek O boous: <
SMOKE DETECTOR FSP-951-IV 35 X 0.004500( = 0.157500 PULL STATIONS (0O ® ® R REMOVE _AND RELOCATE FPLP FIRE_ POWER LIMITED PLENUM 1-#16/2 % ;
MONITOR MODULE FMM-1 6 X | 0.005000] = 0.030000 S SOUNDER BASE FPLR FIRE_POWER LIMITED RISER &
RELAY MODULE FRM—1 6 X | 0.006500] = 0.039000 WATERFLOW_SWITCHES Bl hd hd WP WEATHERPROOF AA(& CONDUCTOR COUNT o
VALVE SUPERVISORY SWITCHES o o0 o - B EOL END OF LINE RESISTOR 15r %325\30 g*};sggm (F OMITTED o
TOTAL ALARM LOAD 1.424500 DUCT DETECTORS ® ole ® Py P EOLR END OF LINE RELAY NLY 1 CABLE NEEDED) o
Battery Requirements FIRE ALARM AC POWER FAIL ® BN ) ) j &
Standby Load Required Standby Time in Hours = 7]
cument (o) 0010630 X oa00000 0988120 e ToT TRy - oo o =g CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION (TABLE 601)- TYPE 2B GENERAL NOTES: &
Alarm Load Required Alarm Time in Hours 2 B EULDING ELEVENT FIRE RATING (z)
Current (Amps) 1424500 X 0.250000 = 0.356125 OPEN CIRCUIT ® g d e STRUCTURAL SR ' 1. SCOPE OF WORK: THIS PROJECT SHALL INCLUDE. TENANT IMPROVEMENTS TO 7S
e - s T Ts S ST TR L T e,
Derating Factor X 1.2 EXTERIOR 0-HR .
TOTAL AMPERE_HOURS REQUIRED = 0.733494 NAC SHORT CIRCUIT e o0 ) INTERIOR 0-HR EXISTING SPEAKER AND STROBE CIRCUITS LOCATED IN TENANT SPACE. EXISTING
BATTERIES TO BE PROVIDED (2 — 12v) FIELD VERIFY L0SS OF AC T0 BUILDING ° °ole P Eggggﬁg:sg m&g 2:8 EQEEI:SEE IENXTTEEFzgRR BWQR FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPLY IN ELECTRICAL ROOM TO REMAIN. EXISTING SMOKE
NOTE: THE ABOVE BATTERY CALCULATION IS A COMBINED TOTAL OF THE ADDITIONAL LOADS THAT WILL BE ADDED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION ) DETECTOR IN ELECTRICAL ROOM TO REMAIN. CONNECT NEW SLC DEVICES TO
FROM THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT. FIELD VERIFY THE SIZE OF THE EXISTING BATTERIES AND UPSIZE ACCORDINGLY. NOTE: NO NEW INITIATING DEVICES ARE BEING INSTALLED AS PART OF THIS SCOPE OF WORK. EXISTING INPUT/OUTPUT e, " I s 1 1.8 — ) .- ) e INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS 0-HR EXISTING SLC CKT.
OPERATIONS SHALL REMAIN. NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES ARE BEING REMOVED AND RELOCATED AND SHALL MAINTAIN SARNES & KNOBLE ROOF CONSTRUGTION
FPS1 Additional Load Battery Calculation 5/23/2025 EXISTING OUTPUT MAPPING. 3500 SOUTH VERIDTAN. INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS 0-HR 2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
CODE AN ALYS|S 800 # PUYALLUP, WA 98373 FOR EXACT DIMENSIONS.
ety T [T 3. INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC, NFPA 72 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE
Required Standby Time: 24 | Hours . . )
Required Alarm Time: 15| Minutes BUIlADI%%éﬂgiﬁgy?&SSIFlCATION S): B/M N VICINIITY MAP CODES AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
| AC Branch Current:  2.08 Amps @ 120V B) OCCUPANCY LOAD(S): 163 OCC 4. WIRING DEPICTED ON THESE PLANS IS SCHEMATIC — ACTUAL WIRE LOCATIONS MAY Bz
Maximum NAC Outout C) SPRINKLERS: YES DIFFER FROM THESE PLANS. WIRING SHALL BE PERFORMED AS ACTUAL BUILDING SE
T B D) CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIB State Route 512 CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS ALLOW AND TO MINIMIZE PENETRATIONS THROUGH AREA “h o
Ci:::;t Mg:j 300 Am::: E) BUILDING HEIGHT: 1 ‘STORY SEPARATION WALLS AND FIRE WALLS. THE USE OF A RACEWAY IS PERMITTED AS m ~ ﬁ%
Regulated Load in Standby F) PROJECT SQUARE FOOTAGE: ~20,790 SF. I T LONG AS NO 110V OR HIGHER VOLTAGE CABLES ARE IN THE SAME RACEWAY. ~= % 2%
Number Current Total Current G) APPLICABLE CODES: =L 5. FIRE RATINGS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FOR ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE—RATED m >0 zE
Device Type Model of Devices | | (amps) (hmps) 2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE e e CONSTRUCTION. =~ < 8|85
& Handicapped Ramp 4 Play Area Avsilable NOWE oL
T1h- STARESY LORD 0.000000 2001 N WATTAGE SWITCH VOLTAGE SWITCH E’ 6. POWER FOR ALL FIRE ALARM PANELS AND FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPLIES MUST BE E 53|55
Regulated Load in ALARM 2021 NEC £ PROVIDED BY A DEDICATED AC BRANCH CIRCUIT. THE LOCATION OF THE BRANCH SR L
Number Current Total Current STATE AND LOCAL MARSHAL REGULATIONS — WATTAGE swrTCH VOLTAGE. SWITCH £ CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED AT THE CONTROL UNIT, D. 35|88
Device Type Model of Devices (Amps) (Amps) H) CIRCUIT CLASSIFICATION: POWER LIMITED = MECHANICALLY PROTECTED, ACCESSIBLE ONLY TO AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL AND m~ 3 g %5
FPS1 Additional Load.1 (See Voltage Drop Calculations) 1.198000| = 1.198000 1) PARCEL NUMBER: 6021010051 3 SHALL BE RED AND LABELED "FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT CONTROL” IN ACCORDANCE : - gg
B g WITH NFPA 72. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM LOAD CALCULATIONS TO E o2 gg
TOTAL ALARM_LOAD 1.198000 Outparcels (OF) Now avALABLE - DETERMINE SIZE OF WIRING AND BREAKERS FOR ALL FIRE ALARM AC BRANCH ~° S22y
Battery Requirements | THE MALL 3 CIRCUITS BASED ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE BATTERY CALCULATIONS “ ~ Egg
Standby Load Required Standby Time in Hours \ ¥/ g FOR THE FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT. RN ke
Current (Amps) 0.000000 X 2400000 = 0.000000 N ¢ © & m NN gfs
Alarm Lo(od ) Required Alarm Time in Hours \%ﬁ 7. I:I)\IOV(I/)ESEE\I%IFMTEEL Alg\lcl))wé\lé)Nﬁﬁwgg—clﬁlg&ﬁTD V%IIRRE\I%ITMVLI?TIN(R;EM/kjlﬁTA$EII_A€A§TS(I;:IZ%RATED .\\\\'\\\\\ L ;' g%é
Current_(Amps 1.198000 X 0.250000 = 0.299500 Gm =), /0 ’ - 25" NG  ESEE
TDOtOIt Amr;:eret Hours (before derating factor) y 02995102 §_ @'i—% z AWAY FROM ANY NONPOWER-LIMITED CIRCUIT WIRING. FURTHERMORE, ALL \ES\&\\\%%\ ﬁ'i.o\ §g§
erating Factor . SE———— 3 POWER-LIMITED AND NONPOWER-LIMITED CIRCUIT WIRING MUST ENTER AND EXIT “\\ S o|egl
TOTAL _AMPERE HOURS REQUIRED = 0.359400 & THE CABINET THROUGH DIFFERENT KNOCK OUTS AND/OR SEPARATE CONDUITS. \ g S|283
BATTERIES TO BE DROVIDED (3 — 127) D VERIFY SPEAKER / STROBE DEVICE IDENTIFIER LEGEND CANDELA SELECT CANDELA SELECT 2 / =3 |28
, LN\ L\ 8. WHEN UTILIZING CLASS "A” CIRCUITS, SEPARATE OUTGOING AND RETURN
e T B B o e e == 9 ¢ CONDUCTORS OF CLASS ' GROUTS B A MWLM GF 12° WHERE N
Point to Point NAC Voltage Drop Calculation SPEAKER ~ N1.1.10  N=STROBE 5 5 '
Date 5/23/2025 /20 75 ALLIQ  ASPERER 9. WHEN UTILIZING SHIELDED CABLE TIE SHIELDS THROUGH AND INSULATE AT EACH
Project Name BARNES & KNOBLE R O e ke ) [ ) [ JUNCTION BOX. INSULATE AND TAPE BACK AT END.
Circuit Number FPS11 ANPLIER, PANEL IDENTIIER Q 2) Q 2)
) , ALL SPEAKER VOLTAGE SHALL BE SET TO 25 VOLTS ot et 10. ALL FIRE ALARM CABLING SHALL BE ACCEPTABLE TO THE FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT
Nominal System Voltage 20.4_volts Wire Resistance i MANUFACTURER FOR THE INTENDED PURPOSE. CABLES USED IN VERTICAL RUNS
Minimum Device Voltage ' 16.0_volts Gauge Per 1000 2 2 : SHALL BE TYPE FPLP OR FPLR. CABLE SPLICES OR TERMINATIONS SHALL BE MADE
Distance from source to st devics 150 fest 1 14 1 307 +) 1] ] @ 0 e | N LISTED FITTINGS, BOXES, ENCLOSURES, FIRE ALARM DEVICES, OR UTILIZATION
Wire Gauge for balance of circuit 4 | 307 ok POk B8 S I R I E —  N\EXT DEVICE —— EQUIPMENT. WHERE INSTALLED EXPOSED, CABLES SHALL BE ADEQUATELY
S &) ) ™ OR EOL SUPPORTED AND INSTALLED IN SUCH A WAY THAT MAXIMUM PROTECTION AGAINST
Max Qutput Current 3.00_amps Speaker ID[_S1.1. PHYSICAL DAMAGE IS AFFORDED BY BUILDING CONSTRUCTION. WHERE LOCATED
;°t°' C(':'Cu't f“(;'e"t iy ‘;3; amps NAC ID_N1.1. ) » WITHIN 7 FT OF THE FLOOR, CABLES SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED IN AN
pare Lurrent Lapaci . c + + . .
tnd of Line Voltogs e o E&(():Miaowm 5 i - LEXT - APPROVED MANNER AT INTERVALS OF NOT MORE THAN 18 IN
Notfcain pplonce onfocturer Sptem Sevsor_|_____ OR PREVIOUS DEVICE ~ (-) (-~ OREOL SOUTH HILLS MALL 11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL AFTER CONSTRUCTION
1Ircuit 1S wil n mits istance oltage rop —
Speaker | NAC |Device Model # Device Device | Previous at From | Percent KEY PLAN CLEAN=UP IS COMPLETED AND FINAL. —I
Identifier | Identifier | and Candela Wattage | Current | Device | Device | Source Drop TYPICAL SPEAKER STROBE WIRING DIAGRAM N 12. LOCATE SMOKE DETECTORS A MINIMUM OF THREE (3) FEET FROM MECHANICAL —I
S ALl SR D ]ﬁ e I B s S SCHEMATIC: NO' SCALE SCHEMATIC: NOT TO SCALE DIFFUSERS. WALL—MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF < o
S1.1.3 [N1.1.3 [SPSCRLED 15 1/4 0018 | 16 | 19.07 | 1.326 | 6.50% 12" FROM CEILING. = o
S1.1.4 |N1.1.4 |SPSCRLED 30 1/2 0022 | 39 | 1880 | 1.600 | 7.84%
13. PROVIDE SYNCHRONIZATION OF ALL VISUAL NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUITS. o0
T e ol T T T T PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED SYNC MODULES. PROVIDE A MULTI-SYNC MODE SLAVE 7N %%
S1.1.6 |N1.1.6|SPSCRLED 150 1 0110 | 59 | 18.06 | 2339 | 11.46% -
S1.1.7 [N1.1.7 [SPSCRLED 150 1 0.110 | 55 | 17.76 | 2.643 | 12.96% CONNECTION BETWEEN ALL SYNC MODULES. - w
$1.1.8 [N1.1.8_ [SPSCRLED 150 1 0110 | 37 [ 1758 | 2.823 | 13.84% —
$11.9 |N1.1.9 |SPSCRLED 150 1 0110 | 78 [ 17.25 [ 3150 | 15.44% % 14. VERIFY ALL FIELD SELECTABLE AUDIBILITY SETTINGS OF NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES T (@) o
$1.1.10 [N1.1.10 [SPSCRLED 150 1 0.110 56 17.05 | 3.347 | 16.40% A REMOTE CAUTION: DO NOT LOOP WIRE —sgrEns, WITH FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR. <
S1.1.11_[N1.1.11_|SPSCRLED 150 1 0110 | 61 | 16.88 | 3520 | 17.25% [_® 2 ® ANNUNCIATOR  UNDER TERMINAL 1 OR 2. N~ p_
i i : : : il +H— BREAK WIRE RUN TO PROVIDE I m m
$1.1.12 [N1.1.12 |SPSCRLED 30 1/2 0.022 55 16.76 | 3.638 | 17.84% S SUPERVISION OF CONNECTIONS. 15. UPON COMPLETION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INSTALLATION AND PROGRAMMING, <
S1.1.13 IN1.1.13 | SPSCRLED 150 1 0.110 38 16.68 | 3.715 | 18.21% SHUI%%WN RTU-1 §_. / THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM FINAL TESTING OF THE ENTIRE Is U) g 1
S1.1.14 [N1.1.14 |SPSCRLED 150 1 0.110 50 16.62 | 3.783 | 18.54% - Fd SYSTEM, PER ALL APPLICABLE CODES, AND SHALL COORDINATE AND PERFORM A
S1.1.15 |N1.1.15 | SPSCRLED 150 1/ 0.110 | 52 | 1658 | 3.818 | 18.72% [—® ® ® ® ® RM MM ® ® ® @— %E g FINAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INSPECTION. ®) Zh < a B
Totals 11.3/4 | 1198 [ 815 3
Notes: FAN RTU-2 (.?E 16. PROVIDE OFF-SITE MONITORING AS REQUIRED BY THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, (7p) < ; E
Wire resistance is doubled in the calculations for two wires (Positive and Negative). The voltage calculated SHUTDOWN @L— '@8 i SECTION 907.6.6 AND THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. . —
to the last device must not be lower than the manufactures listed minimum operating voltage (IE: rated [—® @ @ @ @ @l MM @ @ @ @—/ ; O CLASS A OPTIONAL WIRING ? D - m
operating voltage 16-33 VDC (24 VDC nominal)). “ 17. INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL, PHYSICALLY, LABEL ALL INITIATING DEVICES AND —_— s o <
FAN RTU-3 FAN RTU-6 NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT END OF LINE (WHEN WIRING CLASS "B”). THESE - m -
5 5 5 o~ SHU%IOWN o = o~ o~ SHU{%OWN %%;— 5 LABELS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO START—UP AND TESTING. LLl _ <
&/ \&J &/ n vy &/ &/ n AL O
[_O 6” DETECTOR BASE WIRING DETAIL 18. ROOMS CONTAINING CONTROLS FOR AIR—CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, SPRINKLER RISERS E E - LL
AN  RIU5 AN  RTU-4 SCHEVATIC: NO SCALE AND VALVES OR OTHER FIRE DETECTION, SUPPRESSION OR CONTROL ELEMENTS T <
FROM EXISTING SHUTDOWN - SHUTDOWN - ' SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH PERMANENTLY MOUNTED SIGNS WITH LETTERING NOT 0 > 14
ADDRESSABLE X ® @ @ @ @ @ RM MM @ RMi MM LESS THAN 2 INCHES TALL WITH A PRINCIPAL STROKE OF NOT LESS THAN 3/8 O S5 o
SLC CIRCUT \#16/2 ANG (CLASS B) INCH. LETTERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH BACKGROUND. > 2 =
A/C SUPPLY OR (@)
Hegk T £16/2, TWsp RETURN DIFFUSER PENDANT MOUNTE NOTE: MEASUREMENTS o N
1O NEXT FPS PK. CKT‘}? _ _>FROM EXISTING SPEAKLR Eé,'ﬁ&ﬁ',?‘[ PK. CKT. . CEILING—MOUNTED 0 AUDIBLE /VISUAL SHOWN ARE TO THE
X o SPEAKER CIRCUIT Rl 2 4" MIN HEAT DETECTOR APPLIANCES CLOSEST POINT OF (Lﬁ o
| o L L _ _ o _ L o _ L _ R , I \NeZZz 2 o
6« — . Miliscd MUasca Msca WU 30ca Mlasocd Ml i50ca ™Masocd Ml1s0ca Wl1socd ™M 150ca ™M 150cd WL 30cd Wla50cd ML 150ca ™ML 150¢d 4N | 6" MIN. —1 36" MIN. = e w Z
TROUBLE SUPERVISION) N1.1.1 N1.1.2 NT.1.3 N1.14 NT1S N1.1.6 N1.1.Z N1.1.8 N1.1.9  NiT.10 NILTA1 N2 NITA3 NiT14 NITI5 1 7 EVER AND/OR' VISUAL [ APPLIANCES INDICATOR 14
WG (SYNC & SUPPLY o2 s g2 Ste ST SUIS stle SHL7 o sidE SIS SUHig  STLH Si2 ST STl SIS L HeRe ONLY APPLIANCE -- SMOKE/HEAT  AUDIBLE MISUAL <
E SUPéRVB'ON) LEI'N TYIEFI’%AL Read Permit Conditions prior to calling for inspection. Above T - g&%lk_EMgUETNETgPOR m
2 ceiling detection is required. Check all drop ceiling areas. WALL—MOUNTED
FROM FACP OR FPS HEAT DETECTOR —D?_%IESWEDLH
City of Puyallup | | THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION € ____
Fire PLANS AND ALL ENGINEERING FsA MAGNETIC 30" MAX
3 REVIEWED MUST BE POSTED ON THE JOB AT 5 SYSTEN H HO?.%%E AFF
: FOR ALL INSPECTIONS IN A VISIBLE AND = RECORDS. - ., , , SIDE WALL
City of Puyallup 80"-96 90" MIN. 10" MAX 30" MAX
Development & Permitting Services COMPLIANCE READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. S— DOCUMENTS TO LOWEST WHERE CEILING AFF AFF
SLe MM . ISSUED PERMIT . PART OF LENS  HEIGHT ALLOWS @- o A —
1-#16/2 TWP b Building E'ﬁ Qilfg 06/26/2025 Approval of submitted plans is not an 66" T0 66" 10 66" TO FROM EXIT ™3 “\-FINISHED Drawings reviewed by: DRAWN 83&DW'J§§W{?25301
=_ ol | | Wy ; 3:20:28 PM approval of omissions or oversight by this TOP OF TOP OF TOP OF . i WALL Cory W. Haws, SET
00000 Engineering Public Works PP ght by !
SLC office or noncompliance with any FSA FACP CABINET NICET Certification CHECKED | CORY W. HAWS, SET
Fire Traffic applicable regulations of local government. H MAggﬁt 42”-48" Fire Protection Engineering Technology NICET IV FAS 112381
I BATTERY | BATTERY The contractor is responsible for making FINISHED STATION Fire Alarm Systems - Level IV DATE | 5/23/2025
sure that the building complies with all FLOOR Cert. No. 112381 0
(DED}(?BTE\@CCKT) applicable building codes and regulations of : : Exp 12/1/2025 REVISION
’ FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM the local government. SCALE | 1/8"=1'-0"
created by: Inc.
SCHEMATIC: NOT TO SCALE FIRE ALARM DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHTS ST WAeD o “ “ I c n n ~ F
Office: 801.985.0410 LactiN,
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE = -~ A -1
LALLMl Fire Alarm Design & Drafting Services
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